# CH \$215.00 30067

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM553694

|--|

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
CONECUH BRANDS, LLC		12/11/2019	Limited Liability Company:

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	NEMIROFF INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY ESTABLISHMENT
Street Address:	Städtle 31
City:	Vaduz
State/Country:	LIECHTENSTEIN
Postal Code:	9490
Entity Type:	Company: LIECHTENSTEIN

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 8**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3006780	NEMIROFF
Registration Number:	3665447	NEMIROFF
Registration Number:	4505536	
Registration Number:	4332175	
Registration Number:	4349081	RYE HONEY
Registration Number:	4509213	
Registration Number:	4943425	NEMIROFF
Registration Number:	5567389	NEMIROFF

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 2125001515

**Email:** sseuradge@sillscummis.com

Correspondent Name: Stanley Seuradge
Address Line 1: 101 Park Avenue

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10178

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Stanley Seuradge
SIGNATURE:	/Stanley Seuradge/

DATE SIGNED:	12/17/2019	
Total Attachments: 8		
source=CB-Nemiroff - Release of Secur	ity Interest#page1.tif	
source=CB-Nemiroff - Release of Secur	ity Interest#page2.tif	
source=CB-Nemiroff - Release of Security Interest#page3.tif		
source=CB-Nemiroff - Release of Security Interest#page4.tif		
source=CB-Nemiroff - Release of Security Interest#page5.tif		
source=CB-Nemiroff - Release of Security Interest#page6.tif		
source=CB-Nemiroff - Release of Security Interest#page7.tif		
source=CB-Nemiroff - Release of Secur	ity Interest#page8.tif	

# TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

This **TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS** ("Release") is executed as of December 11, 2019, by Conecuh Brands, LLC (together with its successors, "Secured Party"), in favor of Nemiroff Intellectual Property Establishment, a Lichtenstein company (the "Released Party").

WHEREAS, pursuant to the terms of that certain Agreement, dated as of May 15, 2018 (the "Security Agreement"), between the Released Party and the Secured Party, as filed with the United States Patent and Trademark Office ("USPTO") on September 11, 2018 at Reel 6434, Frame 0935, the Released Party granted to the Secured Party, among other collateral as set forth therein, a security interest in and lien on the trademarks identified on Schedule A attached hereto (the "Trademark Collateral"); and

WHEREAS, the Secured Party wishes to release the security interest in and lien on the Trademark Collateral.

**NOW, THEREFORE,** for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Secured Party states as follows:

The Secured Party hereby terminates, releases, and discharges its security interest in and lien on the Trademark Collateral, and the Secured Party hereby assigns and transfers to the Released Party without recourse or representation or warranty, express or implied, of any kind, all of its right, title and interest in and to the Trademark Collateral together with the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby, effective as of the date set forth above.

The Secured Party understands and agrees that this Release may be recorded by or for the Released Party with the USPTO or any similar office or agency within or outside the United States.

[Remainder of Page Intentionally Left Blank]

**IN WITNESS WHEREOF**, the Secured Party has executed this Release, to take effect as of the date set forth above.

**SECURED PARTY:** 

CONECUH BRANDS, LLC

Name: William Bocra

Title: Manager

[Signature Page to Termination and Release of Security Interest in Trademarks]

# SCHEDULE A

# TRADEMARK COLLATERAL

See attached.

NEMIROFF-USA Trademarks				
Trademark	US Registration No.	Application Filing Date	Registration Date	
Nemiroff	3006780	5/4/1998	10/18/2005	
LEX	3011556	3/3/2004	11/1/2005	
NEMIROFF	3021093	3/23/2004	11/29/2005	
	3665447	1/26/2007	8/11/2009	
	3845336	12/19/2007	9/7/2010	
Nemiroff o	3554471	2/28/2008	12/30/2008	
e Destroy	.3554473	2/28/2008	12/30/2008	
	3543905	2/28/2008	12/9/2008	
	4505536	2/3/2009	4/1/2014	

NEMIROFF-USA Trademarks				
Trademark	US Registration No.	Application Filing Date	Registration Date	
	4332175	2/3/2009	5/7/2013	
	4266118	3/22/2011	1/1/2013	
The state of the s	4319347	9/22/2011	4/16/2013	
RYE HONEY	4349081	6/5/2012	6/11/2013	
	4509213	2/8/2013	4/8/2014	
NEMIROFF SPICY STRAWBERRY	4607765	10/3/2013	9/23/2014	
S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S	4725818	4/11/2014	4/28/2015	

<u>NEMIROFF-USA Trademarks</u>				
Trademark	US Registration No.	Application Filing Date	Registration Date	
	4948408	8/4/2014	5/3/2016	
	4953358	8/4/2014	5/10/2016	
Nemalika di	4948411	8/4/2014	5/3/2016	
	4879008	8/4/2014	1/5/2016	
TO COLUMN TO SECONOMIC PROPERTY OF THE PROPERT	4848532	10/3/2014	11/10/2015	
	4810655	10/3/2014	9/15/2015	

NEMIROFF-USA Trademarks				
Trademark	US Registration No.	Application Filing Date	Registration Date	
PREMIUM (S)	4865074	11/5/2014	12/8/2015	
	4924823	3/27/2015	3/29/2016	
CHARPLE STATE OF THE PARTY OF T	4887386	3/27/2015	1/19/2016	
FEACULATION OF THE PROPERTY OF	4887368	3/27/2015	1/19/2016	
MANGO:	4887367	3/27/2015	1/19/2016	
TROPICAL COLLECTION NO PROPERTY COLLECTION NO	4887366	3/27/2015	1/19/2016	
(Noom the	4943425	10/16/2015	4/19/2016	

Trademark	US Registration No.	Application Filing Date	Registration Date
Wesstroof	5298790	8/8/2016	10/3/2017
Name of the second seco	5298792	8/8/2016	10/3/2017
NEMIROFF &	5366953	12/22/2016	1/2/2018
1 8 7 2	5415113	12/22/2016	3/6/2018
	5567389	8/31/2017	9/18/2018
a -q- 	Application	9/19/2017	
NEMIROFF ®	5645970	1/15/2018	1/8/2019

TRADEMARK REEL: 006818 FRAME: 0104

**RECORDED: 12/17/2019**